Resolution # 9\9\5' . lf)

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
AUTHORIZING A CHANGE IN SCOPE TO l
THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH !
CME ASSOCIATES APPOINTED AS THE 2015
TOWNSHIP CONSULTING ENGINEERS TO INCLUDE
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND RECORD DRAWING SERVICES FOR
THE RECONSTRUCTION OF A NASSAU STREET SEGMENT

UNDER THE 2015 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
WHEREAS, resolution 4-1.15 approved by the Township Council authorized CME
Associates, of 3141 Bordentown Avenue, Parlin, NJ 08959, to provide engineering consulting

services for calendar year 2015, as awarded under a fair and open contract process, pursuant to
the provisions of N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, CME Associates current agreement includes general engineering services
to be provided to the Township as Consulting Engineers in an amount not to exceed $100,000.0
and 2014 Tax Map Maintenance and Update Services not to exceed a proposed amount o
$4,236.00, Route 130 Construction Phase Services for amount not to exceed amount o ‘
$59,644.00, and Construction Phase Services for the 2015 Road Program Project for an amount
not to exceed $254,858.00 for a revised contract amount of $418,787.00; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Community Development is responsible for construction
and improvements of various municipal streets, roads and curbing; and

WHEREAS, reconstruction of Nassau Street from Georges Road to the easterly terminus
was not included at the time of bidding the 2015 Road Program due to pending New Jersey
Department of Transportation (NJDOT) review and approval; and

WHEREAS, NJDOT has approved the application for the Nassau Street Project and it
was the Director’s recommendation to the Governing Body to receive bids in July for the
reconstruction of Nassau Sireet from Georges Road to the easterly terminus as part of the 2015
Road Improvement Prograr; and

WHEREAS, Michzel C. Hritz, the Director of Community Development, has requested
additional services of CME Associates to include Construction Phase Services for the Nassau
Street Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, compensation for said services shall be based upon the July 22, 2015
proposal submitted by CME Associates, to be paid upon submission of monthly invoices for anl
amount not to exceed $94,322.00 for a revised contract amount of $513,109.00; and : I

WHEREAS, the engineering services for this project will be funded from existing capital
ordinances.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 3™ day of August, 2015 that the
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to
execute and the Township Clerk to witness an amendment to the current agreement with CME
Associates to include Construction Phase Services for Nassau Street Improvements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED notice of this action shall be published in the Home
News & Tribune as required by law within 10 (ten) days after its passage.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kala Sriranganathan, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that
funds in the amount of $94,322.00 are available in the FY2015 Capital account C-04-55-C13-
141-902 under Contract PRO15040:

/ e
Kala Eriranganathan Michael C. Hri

Chief Financial Officer Director of Community Development




